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PUSHPANJALI MODERN PUBLIC SCHOOL
(Govt.Recognised)
DATE SHEET FOR ANNUAL EXAMINATION,SESSION -2024-2025

Date Day 1t to 5t 6th 7th gth
08-03-2025 | Saturday | UsualClass | Computer S.ST Maths
09-03-2025 Sunday **SUNDAY** **SUNDAY**
10-03-2025 | Monday English | Hindi | Sanskrit |  S.ST
11-03-2025 | Tuesday | **Preparatory-Leave**  **Preparatory-Leave**
12-03-2025 | Wednesday Hindi | S.ST | Science ‘ Sanskrit
13-03-2025 | Thursday **Preparatory-Leave**  **Preparatory-Leave**
14-03-2025 Friday **HOLI HOLIDAY** **HOLI HOLIDAY**
15-03-2025 | Saturday | Computer | Sanskrit ‘ Hindi ‘ Computer
16-03-2025 Sunday **SUNDAY** **SUNDAY**
17-03-2025 | Monday Maths | Maths ‘ English ‘ Hindi
18-03-2025 | Tuesday **Preparatory-Leave**  **Preparatory-Leave**
19-03-2025 | Wednesday English ‘ Computer ‘ Science
20-03-2025 | Thursday **Preparatory-Leave**

21-03-2025 |  Friday Science | Maths | English

MOST IMPORTANT-INSTRUCTIONS:

Student must come 10 minutes earlier from usual school timings
in complete & clean school uniform.

*No late comers will be allowed to enter in the school campus.
*Exam Timings-08:00AM to 11:00AM

2) Parents are requested to clear the monthly fee or dues (if-any) of their
ward before 10-02-2025/Monday to avoid any type of inconvenience.

3) Re-Examination will not be conducted in any circumstances.

4) Depatture Timings Class 15t&2"4-10:45AM, Class 3™ to 5"-11:00AM
Class 6'"to 8'"-11:15 AM. Kindly Pick your Ward on time.

5) After the Annual Examination is over, there will be Holidayfor the Students
from 22-03-2025 to 25-03-2025 ,However School Office & Fee -Counter will
remain OPEN on all working days from 07:30AM to 01:50PM

6) Result of the Annual Examswill be declared in the P.T.M on
26-03-2025/Wednesday from 08:30AM to 11:00AM in the school campus.

7) Distribution of books/notebooks/syllabus/year-plannerfor the new session
2025-2026will be started from 26-03-2025/Wednesday.

8) 215t Annual Day Celebration will be held on 27-03-2025 /Thursdayin the
School Campus from 04:30PM Sharp.

9) Commencement of the New Session 2025-2026 will be from 28/03/2025/Friday
with its usual Timings.

H.M. EXAMINATION CONTROLLER




